

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5398/2020

Jagdish S/o Shri Kajod

----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5397/2020

Rameshwar S/o Shri Gheesa @ Ghisya

----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satish Khandal
For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

29/04/2022

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5398/2020:-

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents with correct and complete address of the respondents No.14, 15, 16, 17, 25, 26, 27, 28 & 32.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to take necessary steps on account of death of respondents No.11, 24, 33 & 34.

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5397/2020:-

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents with correct and complete address of the respondents No.7 to 11, 14, to 17, 25 to 28 & 32.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to take necessary steps on account of death of respondents No.24, 33 & 34.

List the matters after six weeks alongwith S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.5411/2020 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/6-7

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते