

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5398/2020

Jagdish S/o Shri Kajod

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5397/2020

Rameshwar S/o Shri Gheesa @ Ghisya

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5411/2020

Rameshwar S/o Shri Gheesa @ghisya

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. L.N. Kapoor, Adv. & Mr. Chitesh Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Satish Kumar Khandal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

12/10/2022

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5398/2020:-

For the reasons stated in the application (1/2022) for taking the legal representatives of the deceased-respondents No.6, 11, 24, 32, 33 & 34, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of the deceased-respondents No.6, 11, 24, 32, 33 & 34 are taken on

record. Amended cause title appended with the application is also taken on record.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5397/2020:-

For the reasons stated in the application (1/2022) for taking the legal representatives of the deceased respondents No.3, 7, 24, 32, 33 & 34, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of the deceased-respondents No.3, 7, 24, 32, 33 & 34 are taken on record. Amended cause title appended with the application is also taken on record.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

CHARU SONI /45-47

