

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5398/2020

Jagdish S/o Shri Kajod

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5397/2020
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5411/2020

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Khedar, Adv. on behalf of
Mr. Satish Kumar Khandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Choudhary, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

06/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment.

List these petitions on 26.11.2025 as a 'first case' in the cause-list, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, shall continue.

It is made clear that if the matter is not argued by learned counsel for the petitioners on the next date of hearing, the stay order dated 30.07.2020 passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court in favour of the petitioners, shall stand vacated.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J