

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5398/2020

Jagdish S/o Shri Kajod

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5397/2020

Rameshwar S/o Shri Gheesa @ Ghisya

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal & Ors.

-----Respondents

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5411/2020

Rameshwar S/o Shri Gheesa @ghisya

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satish Kumar Khandal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. K. Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

26/11/2025

I.A. No.2/2025 in SBCWP No.5398/2020

The petitioner has preferred an application under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased non-petitioner no.23 - Mangla, who expired on 27.03.2025, in the writ petition.

I.A. No.1/2025 in SBCWP No.5397/2020

The petitioner has preferred an application under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for bringing on record the legal representatives of

deceased non-petitioner no.23 - Mangla, who expired on 27.03.2025, in the writ petition.

I.A. No.1/2022 & 1/2025 in SBCWP No.5411/2020

The petitioner has preferred two separate applications under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased non-petitioner viz. No.3 - Kaluram, No.7 - Ramu, No.24 - Teja, No.32 - Nandlal, No.33 - Choturam and No.34 - Laduram and non-petitioner no.23 - Mangla, in the respective writ petitions.

Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection in allowing the aforementioned applications.

After considering overall facts and circumstances of the case, all the above mentioned four applications are allowed.

The legal representatives of aforesaid deceased non-petitioners, details of whom are mentioned in the respective applications, are taken on record.

Amended cause titled be filed within three days. Upon doing so, the same be taken on record. Office is directed to amend the CIS Programme as per the amended cause title.

List these matters on 05.12.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J