

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5398/2020

Jagdish S/o Shri Kajod

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5397/2020
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5411/2020

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Khedar Mr. Aditya Sharma for Mr. Satish Kumar Khandal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

19/02/2026

Mr. Ajay Khedar, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

Mr. R.K. Daga, learned counsel for the respondents, submits that the limited controversy involved in the present matter is as to whether in absence of any challenge being made to a preliminary decree, can the final decree be challenged. In order to substantiate his stand, learned counsel has placed reliance on judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in ***Selvi versus Gopalakrishnan Nair*** dated 15.05.2018 reported in **(2018) 7 (SCC) 319**.

List the matter on 26.02.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J